
DATE EVENT LINK

2024 COLOR CODE: GRAVEL MTB CROSS ROAD BIKEPACKING https://www.facebook.com/groups/2321150044838961

December

Tuesday, December 17, 2024 Cahaba Cycles Christmas Light Ride https://www.facebook.com/events/1083060850031859

2025

January

Wednesday, January 1, 2025 Southern Carnage 7th Annual New Years Day Gravel Challenge, 
Mooresville, AL

https://www.facebook.com/events/1527237748010620/

Saturday, January 11, 2025 WAMBA Winter Solstice Ride and Cook Out, Munny Sokol Park https://www.facebook.com/events/429538583551838

Saturday, January 11, 2025 Mississippi Gravel Cup #1 OMG, Oxford, MS https://www.ordinaryepics.com/ms-gravel-cup
Saturday, January 18, 2025 6th Annual Shred for Sloan, McClellan Trails, Anniston https://www.eventbrite.com/e/the-6th-annual-shred-for-sloan-registration-

925218833437Saturday, January 18, 2025 OGG Grill and Chill Gravel Ride, Sylacauga, AL https://www.facebook.com/events/927021546057448

Saturday, January 18, 2025 Singletrack Samurai Rodeo Rally Southern Migration: Mid South 
Georgia Edition

https://www.facebook.com/events/559654473319256

Saturday, January 25, 2025 Chainbuster Racing The Gobbler 6/3 Hour MTB Race at Georgia 
International Horse Park, Conyers, GA

https://www.chainbusterracing.com/

February

Saturday, February 1, 2025 Mississippi Gravel Cup #2 Camp Shelby, Hattiesburg, MS https://www.ordinaryepics.com/ms-gravel-cup

Saturday, February 8, 2025 Thomasville Clay Road Classic at Pebble Hill Plantation, 
Thomasville, GA

https://www.facebook.com/events/1568408410425642

Saturday, February 8, 2025 Snake Creek Gap Time Trial Race 1, Dalton, GA https://www.bikereg.com/snake

Saturday, February 22, 2025 Chainbuster Endurance Series Oak Mountain 6/3 Hour MTB 
Race, Oak Mountain, Pelham, AL

https://www.chainbusterracing.com/

Saturday, February 22, 2025 Selma to Montgomery ride https://www.mgmbikeclub.org/selma60ride.html

Saturday, February 22, 2025 Hometown Gravel Adventure Alabama Georgia 30/62/100, 
Franklin, GA

https://homegrowngravel.com

March

Saturday, March 1, 2025 Mississippi Gravel Cup #3 Ackerman, MS https://www.ordinaryepics.com/ms-gravel-cup

Saturday, March 1, 2025 Dirty Pecan GRVL Ride, Monticello, FL https://www.dirtypecan.com/

Saturday, March 1, 2025 Singletrack Samurai The Florida Divide Bikepacking Challenge, 
Pond AL or Fargo, GA

https://www.eventbrite.com/e/the-2025-florida-divide-bikepacking-challenge-tickets-
995328222507

Saturday, March 8, 2025 Scratch Ankle Gravel Race, Milton, FL https://www.facebook.com/events/865585422363606/

Saturday, March 15, 2025 Snake Creek Gap Time Trial Race 2, Dalton, GA https://www.bikereg.com/snake

Saturday, March 22, 2025 Mississippi Gravel Cup #4 Bentonia, MS https://www.ordinaryepics.com/ms-gravel-cup

Saturday, March 29, 2025 Water Cycle Gravel Race/Ride, Auburn, AL https://www.facebook.com/events/336562202848838

Saturday, March 29, 2025 Blankets Creek Dirty 15/30 Mile MTB Race, Canton, GA https://www.facebook.com/events/1340302103801285

April

Saturday, April 5, 2025 Skyway Epic 2025 https://www.facebook.com/events/1256561635589540

Tuesday, April 8, 2025 Pisgah Stage Race - 2025, Pisgah National Forest https://www.facebook.com/events/497328396435669

Saturday, April 12, 2025 Chainbuster Racing Dynamite 6/3 Hour MTB Race at Enterprise, 
Chattanooga, TN

https://www.chainbusterracing.com/

Saturday, April 12, 2025 Gravel Roll - Opelika Okey Dokey https://www.bikereg.com/okey-dokey

Saturday, April 19, 2025 Eagle Rock Easter Classic, Rainbow City, AL https://www.eaglerockeasterclassic.com/

Saturday, April 26, 2025 Cohutta Races - Cohutta 100, Big Frog 65, Old Copper 30, 
Copperhill, TN

https://www.bikereg.com/cohutta-races

Saturday, April 26, 2025 Farm to Fork Ride or Run, Hattiesburg, MS https://runsignup.com/FarmtoFork

May

Saturday, May 17, 2025 Cheaha Challenge Time Trial, Anniston, AL https://www.cheahachallenge.com/

Sunday, May 18, 2025 Cheaha Challenge Gran Fondo, Anniston, AL https://www.cheahachallenge.com/

June

Tuesday, June 3-8, 2025 The Arkansas Graveler https://www.arkansasgraveler.com/

Saturday, June 7-8, 2025 BUMP-N-GRIND 31 XC Race, Oak Mountiain coming soon

Saturday, June 21, 2025 2025 Voodoo Race (The ALL-a-Toona), Allatoona, GA https://www.facebook.com/events/417461314311457/

August

Saturday, August 23, 2025 Gravel Roll - Holler in Walhalla, Walhalla, SC https://www.bikereg.com/the-holler

September

Saturday, September 6, 2025 2025 BBC Time Trial https://bhambikeclub.org/?page_id=1927#!event-register/2025/9/6/2025-bbc-100-
annual-century

Sunday, September 7, 2025 2025 BBC Annual Century https://bhambikeclub.org/?page_id=1927#!event-register/2025/9/6/2025-bbc-100-
annual-century

Saturday, September 13, 2025 Dirk Diggler Gravel Grinder 11th Annual, Hendersonville, NC https://www.facebook.com/events/1071352784201165

Friday, September 13, 2024 Fool's Gold 38 and 54 Mile MTB Race, Dahlonega, GA https://www.facebook.com/events/1097495661928024

October

Saturday, October 18, 2025 Oak Ass XC Race, Oak Mountain coming soon

Saturday, October 18, 2025 Gravel Roll - Pecan Shaker, Hawkinsville, GA https://www.bikereg.com/pecan-shaker


